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303 CORPORATE DRIVE EAST • LANGHORNE, PA 19047 

Tolcphono 
215 968-47B1 

GHSDOC@ICNR.COM 

November 15, 2014 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, Second Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Gerald H. Smith, DOS v PECO Energy Company 
PUC Docket No.: C-2014-2443198 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing with the PUC is Complainant's EXCEPTIONS' response to the 
Administrative Law Judge's decision. 

Yours truly, 

Gerald H. Smith, DDS 
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B E F O R E T H E 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

GERALD H. SMITH, DDS 
Complaint 
v. : DOCKET NO. C-2014-2443198 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY : 

Respondent 

EXCEPTIONS TO INITIAL DECISION 
SUSTAINING PRELIMINARY OBJECTION AND DISMISSING 

COMPLAINT 

On November 4,2014, the Administrative Law Judge, David A. Salapa, dismissed the 
complaint based on the utility company's complying with relevant Commission statues, 
regulations and orders. The History of the Proceedings states "On October 3, 2014, the 
Respondent filed an answer with New Matter and Preliminary Objections." Stated in that 
New Matter was a request for payment of damages ($1890.78) resulting from sparking of 
PECO's faulty AMI meter. 

On October 24,2014 PECO Energy's response was that "PECO Energy's AMI meter 
could not have caused any issues with the Complainant's meter board because it was not 
installed until June 13,2014." This statement is in direct contradiction to four 
documented facts: 

a. The attached PECO's 10 Day Shut-Off Notice dated 6/9/14, which states "Call 
PECO & we will install AMR mtr which is the same meter you had in the 
past." The 6/9/14 Shut-Off Notice predates PECO's allegation that they 
installed a smart meter on June 13,2014 for the first time. 

b. Haller Enterprises' Invoice for replacement of the damaged meter board is dated 
2/11 /2014. The attached photograph is a proof of insertion date (photograph 
taken with TV screen dated Sat. 2/15 at 4;21pm; plus iPhone documents date 
and location) documenting the exact date and time I replaced PECO's existing 
AMI Smart meter, which did the damage. 



c. The attached photograph of the smart meter that was on my property on 
February 15, 2014 (date and location documented by iPhone), which documents 
the exact model (560xz) and serial number (005033982) of the unit that did the 
damage. The photograph also documents the exact meter reading at the time 
when the unit was removed. 

d. PECO's own records will also document when meter transmissions stopped, 
which was Saturday February 15,2014 at approximately 4:25 pm. 

On the morning of October 24,2014,1 received a call from a PECO 
representative, Robert Nickens, who interviewed me regarding the time line of 
events surrounding the smart meter damage to my meter board. As stated, the 
damaged meter board was discovered by Haller Enterprises, Inc., the contractor 
who was installing a generator and complete electrical panel on my property. Date 
of the invoice was February 11,2014. This documentation establishes the presence 
of a smart meter on my property and the fact that Mr. Lee's statement of June 13, 
2014 as the initial placement of a smart meter was false and misleading. Based on 
the above indisputable documentation and the fact that Mr. Lee had access to all 
PECO documents regarding initial installation of my smart meter equipment, 
transmission data, Shut-Off notice sent to Complainant, and Robert Nicken's 
interview report, Mr. Lee's false statement represents a second degree 
misdemeanor with a maximum penalty of two years imprisonment and a $5,000 
fine, (as stated in PA. Law: 18Pa. C.S. §4904 pertaining to false statements to 
authorities.) The purpose of Mr. Lee's false statement was an obvious tactic to 
avoid PECO's payment for meter board replacement due to damages by their 
faulty AMI smart meter. 

Under VERIFICATION, attorney Lee declared that he is counsel for PECO 
Energy Company; that as such he is authorized to make this verification on its 
behalf; that the facts set forth in the foregoing Pleading are true to the best of his 
knowledge, information and belief, and that he makes this VERIFICATION 
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 pertaining to false statements to 
authorities. 

I respectfully request that either the presiding administrative law judge adjudicate this 
allegation or refer this misdemeanor charge to the Pennsylvania Attorney General for 
action. 



WHEREFORE, Complainant requests an investigation of PECO's submission to the 

Commission of a false and misleading statement to avoid financial responsibility for 

damages and adjudication of Mr. Lee's misdemeanor, the Complainant's case must be 

held active or a new case be established for the misdemeanor charge. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Gerald H.Smith, DDS 
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10 Day Shut-Off Notice 
Aviso De Suspension De Servicio E n 10 Dias , 

1-800-494^4000 

DATE 
NAME / " 

(re/ ADDRESS ^ £ ^ Q 

TELEPHONE NUMBER / ACCOUNT NUMBER 

Your Service Will Be Shut Off 
We will shut off your PECO service on or after 
• You have not provided access to meter(s). 
• You did not give PECO the identification (l.D.) we need when you applied for service. 
• > You have; not applied for service or you have not met requirements. * . —. , r ? 

other e*// r f f o +> iJi W// 3^fi>rf/ M/L/v/fr wwctf r/ 

/v^i*' wwte ti** 7v Ms*/fay fam/^ To t/r, u/NCATm 
If we shut off your service, you may have to do the following before we turn it back on: 

• Pay PECO past due amouni of $ 
• Provide access to meter(s). 

Apply.fdr serviceiahd/br show identification (l.D:)1. 
Call PECO'right away to make payment-arrangement or'dispute your PECO past due 

We will NOT shut off your gas/electric service if you.do one of the following: 
O Provide us access to the meter(s). 
• Apply for service. 
0 Meet and satisfy requirements to'establish service. 
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MEDICAL EMERGENCY NOTICE cT-

Let us know if you or anyone presently and normally living in your home is seriously III. WE WILL 
NOT SHUT OFF YOUR SERVICE during such an Illness provided you: 

1. Have your licensed physiclan or nurse practitioner certify, by phone and in writing, that such an 
illness exists and that It may be aggravated if your service is shut off, phone certification must.be 
followed by written certification within 7 days. 

. : 'AND* ' 
.2. Make arrangements to pay this bill. You must provide us with household income and occupant 
information to determine your payment terms while protected under the medical certification. 

, ; - ; IMPORTANT TO KNOW 
Before we shut off^your utility service pleaseiread the back of this notice. You may be eligible for certain protections from 
shutoff.'.' • , '• ' " 

Attenclon I Este es en mensaje muy importante. Si usted no lo entieride, tayor de llama a 1-800:494-4000. 

Pay your blll.at an authorized payment locatlon;or at PECO (23rd & Market Streets, Philadelphia). To pay by credit card or 
check by phone, call 1-877-432-9384.The service provider will charge a convenience fee of $3.50. 

See other side tor more information 

When paying.in person, please bring the entire bill 
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1 MODEL 560XZ 
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Photograph documents exact model (560Xz) and serial number (005033982) of the AMI smart 
meter that was on my property (3569 Cranberry Drive, Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006) on 
February 15,2014. This 2/15/14 date and GPS coordinates of my Huntingdon Valley property 
are documented on my iPhone, which took this photograph. 

Photograph documents the General Electric analog meter that was placed on my property (3569 
Cranberry Drive, Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006) on February 15,2014 at approximately 4:21p 
when the AMI smart meter was removed. 



Plumbing • Heating • Cooling • Electrical • Water Conditioning • Home Automalion 

Dr. Gerald Smith 
3569 Cranberry Dr 
Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006 

Dr. Smith, 
This should serve as a PAID IN FULL receipt for the work completed earlier this 

year. Haller Enterprises replaced the mounting plate for the smart meter due to the meter 
sparking and causing damage to the plate. 

Sincerely, 
Haller Enterprises, Inc. 
212 Bucky Drive 
Lititz, PA 17543 
www.hallerentcrprises.com 
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212 Bucky Drive • PO Box 375 • Lititz, PA 17543 • phone: 717.625.1500 • fax: 717.625.1600 • Hallerent.com 

Serving Central and Eastern PA • PA 1867 



Corporate Office-717.625.1500 
212 Bucky Drive - PO Box 375- Lititz, PA 17543 

One Call... Handles It All! 
Plumbing • Heating • Cooling - Electrical • Water Conditioning 

www.H0llerEnterprise5.com 

INVOICE 

Pace: I of 1 

CSNGCKNCRF. 
10073 

Smi th Dr G e r a l d 
3569 C r a n b e r r y Dr 
Hunt ingdon V a l l e y PA 19006 

CLIENT ID: 113367 
INVOICE #: 10073 
INVOICE DATE: 02/11/2014 
DUE DATE: 03/13/2014 
BILLED THROUGH:02/11/2014 

CRE D r . G e r a l d Smi th JOB I D : GSNGGENCRE 
PO # : 

B i l l i n g for Extras' on the job 
"Changing" out of PECO meter base*. 

FIXED FEE ITEMS CONTRACT % AMOUNT 
AMOUNT . COMPLETE REMAINING 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
BILLED PREVIOUSLV 

TO DATE . BILLED 

AMOUNT 
THIS 

BILLING_ 

QUOTED 
Extras $1,890.78 100.00% Si,890.78 5 1 , 8 9 0 . 7 8 

S I , 6 9 0 . 7 8 1 0 0 . 0 0 * $ 1 , 8 9 0 . 7 8 $ 1 , 8 9 0 . 7 8 

PLEASE REMIT.TO:. - , 
Haller Enterpriaea, inc. 

212 Bucky Driva 
L i t i t z , PA 17543 

Total Invoice $1,890.78 
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Serving Lancaster, Harrisburg, York, Lebanon, Berks & Chester Counties • PA 1867 
For your convenience, we accept: Visa, MasterCard, Am Ex & Discover. Pay by credit card online at www.HaIlerEnterprises.com. 
A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month which is equivalent to an ANNUAL'PERCENTAGE RATE of 18% will apply to all accounts past due. 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

GERALD H. SMITH, DDS 

Complaint 
v. DOCKET NO. C-2014-2443198 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Respondent 

VERIFICATION 

I , Gerald H. Smith, DDS, herby declare that I represent myself as counsel as the 
Complainant. The facts set forth in the foregoing presentation are true to the best 
of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I make this verification subject 
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S & 4904 pertaining to false statements to authorities. 

Date: November 15,2014 

Gerald H.Smith, DDS 
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1 B E F O R E T H E 

PA P U C PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC U T I L I T Y COMMISSION 

GERALD H. SMITH, DDS 
Complaint 
v. 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Respondent 

DOCKET NO. C-2014-2443198 

C E R T I F I C A T E OF S E R V I C E 

1, Gerald H. Smith, DDS, herby certify that I have this day served a courtesy e-mail 
copy to the Commission's Office of Special Assistance (OAS) at ra-OSA@pa.gov. 
and a copy of Complainant's Exceptions to above matter upon all interested parties 
by mailing a copy, properly addressed and postage prepaid to: 

Shawane L. Lee 
Counsel for PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street, S23-1 
P.O.Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 

HONORABLE DAVID A SALAPA OALJ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

PO BOX 3265 
HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265 

Dated November 15, 2014 at Montgomery County, Pennsylvania. 

^ '-r' 
Gerald H. Smith, DDS Z\ ^ 0 

3569 Cranberry Drive CP 
Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006 ^\ 
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Express US Airbill 

1 From 

FfldEx 
Tricltjiig 
Numbur am? aam attB • s i s 

Dato 11 14 
4 Express Package Service 

N O I L Swv i c i o ids i h n ch tngn l . P I H H M I K I c i n fu l l v . 

Packages up to 150 lbs. 
fei picOpt o wf IS) /M. un * • 

M b b)ins Mil* US AliHII. 

Noxt Business Day - --, 
Sandal's 
Noma Phono 

Company SMITH; GERALD* DR 

Address 3 0 3 CORPORATE DR E 

P i * } 9 6 8 — 4 7 8 1 r - i FedEx RrsiOvemiBhi 
: ioc«^Fiieiyrtiii«ia*aMii*mdwi 
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Fad Ex Piiority Ova might 
N m b u i n n i momng * Fiidiy i h o n n n a n f l M 
M i t n i o i V m i i r t r i m 5ATURDAT M M I Y 

FedEx Standard Qvamiflht 

StUr t iy EJrtwy r.tl T t v i i l U t 

• 

City. LANGHORNE Stato PA ZIP 

DtKJfbWjSuilWRMn! 

1 9 0 4 7 - 8 0 0 9 

• 

ZorSBusinessOays 

FedEx 2Dav A.M. 
S K C H I Duvnta rmr i ino ' 
S t z t i n Oitvwy NOI i v i l t M 

• 

• 

FedEx 2Day 
S M V U b u m u i f j n w n . ' T l u U i v niEiMria 
v f l H M W W M I on Mandty > r t n i SATUBOA* 
I M i v y a u l K i M 

FedEx Express Saver 
I V ! ^ l ^ « ) ^ « ^ ^ * l ' • 
S K U C I W Ditvirv NO I M i i u i 

2 Your Internal Billing Reference 

5 Packaging •D.£iwdvife»iin«itan 

[ X FedEx Envolopo* Q FodEx Pok' J--| FodEx 
Box 

|—| FedEx 
Tuba 
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3 To 
Recipiom̂  DAVID A SALAPA OALJ 
Nfltre 

717 / t w - i l y i 
w J l ? 787-0481 

6 Special Handling and Delivery Signature Options 

PA Pub l i c U t i l i t y CompfflBjrion 

• SATURDAVDefiirfjry 
NOT i v . l l i b l t loi FtdEi SutiBard QvBmiQrn, F(dE> JOlv A M. QI FME- E.ixou S I ™ . 

Company 
r—, No Signaturo Required 

P i t l i j i r u y to 111 wtlout 
DUjnng t owutuft lor d f tvuv 

Diroct Signatura 
Somwrn i t rutipunri i d d n u 

Address 
Commonwealth Keystone B l d g . 

HOLD Weekday 
F M E J tocmn t M r t n 

IREOUfflEONOImUtil 

Doos this shipment contain dangerous goods? 
OniloMimwtneluektd. 

Indirect Signatura 

• II no c™ IHY«III Mm ndpli rfi 
f (UriMi, lomflOri •• • niiQhtoring 
•ddrni moy ilgn l« dilmry For 
raudDnuildeljvfriatOJ^ fltpptin 

Wtc inno idg l rv i impa.bo ig iOrP.O.Z iPcod i i . OnuFkmSueaf l sm 

- ^ - , 1 - HOLD Saturday 

A i H 400 Nor th S t r e e t , 2nd F l L-M W e ^ ^ ^ W i l , t o 
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f t f x iDiY p i ^ K t b c r m i , 

•
Vos 
A t M I U I K M •

Yos 
I — ' O v l t i i U 

I I Cargo Aire raft Only 
l ] » mi l Imi lw U i HO ID i K t U n i d d i t i t tK foi eom j iw iun al vour ihifipiflg t i M r t i i 

Har r i sbu rg 
CL'Y. Stato 

PA 
ZIP 

17196-3265 7 Payment Bill to: 

0113215674 
3 

Obaln recip. i—i 
Acei: N i r t - J I £mw FtdEi Acet No. or Cr r i i t Cirtf No. bglow. 

Sender . . ——• ' 
i S i M f f " 1 " • Rocipid"' • Third Party • Credit Card • Cash/Check 

Total PacliBfles ToialWoight 

1 1 

8047 8014 8663 
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